

1436 Garrett Court Rohnert Park, CA 94928 (707) 889-5379

Larry Ratto Youth Music Scholarship

The Komratto family is proud to both recognize and sponsor a deserving Sonoma County/Lake County youth or music program with this year's event funds. The Komratto Foundation will present the deserving youth or youth music program with a monetary scholarship award. The check will be presented to the musician or designated organization to help further their dedication to their art (funds can be expanded or limited depending on the year's event profits).

Criteria:

- Youth must be a resident of Lake County or Sonoma County
- Youth must be enrolled in a Lake/Sonoma County school
- Youth needs to have a GPA of 2.0 or higher
- Music program or parent/guardian of individual musician must provide a detailed outline on the use of the funds
- Music program director or individual musician must hand write a full page (2 page max) letter to the Komratto Foundation
 - This letter should highlight their achievements and dedication to their craft.
 Outline of the musician's future or dreams as it relates to their music career.
 This letter can be submitted by a parent, mentor, or teacher on the musician or programs behalf. If it is for a music program, the letter should include a story outlining the need for additional non-profit funding.

How to apply:

Mail the letter, a copy of the youth's most recent report card (feel free to block out any personal information) and signed Komratto Foundation disclosure form to:

Komratto Foundation Atten: Larry Ratto Youth Music Scholarship 1436 Garrett Court Rohnert Park, CA 94928